1
Code No. 0816300
Rev. 5 (11/16)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR SLOAN SERIES 900 HYDRAULIC
FLUSHING SYSTEM — EXPOSED CLOSET, URINAL AND SERVICE SINK
LIMITED WARRANTY
Unless otherwise noted, Sloan Valve Company warrants this product, manufactured and sold for commercial or industrial uses, to be free from defects in material and
workmanship for a period of three (3) years (one (1) year for special finishes, SF faucets, PWT electronics and 30 days for PWT software) from date of first purchase. During

OPTIONAL)
NOTE: Water Closet Valves with
“-2.4” Model Designation deliver
2.4 gpf (9.0 Lpf).
2-1/4” (57 mm)
MIN.
2-1/4” (57 mm)
MIN.
MODELS 913/915/916
CENTERLINE
OF FIXTURE
1-1/2” (38 mm)
OPENING
IN WALL
1” I.P.S.
(25 mm DN)
WATER SUPPLY
FIN.
FLOOR
FIN. WALL
4-3/4”
(121 mm)(913): 16” (406 mm)
(915): 24” (610 mm)
(916): 27” (686 mm)
1-1/2”
(38 mm)
2-9/16”
(65 mm)
PUSH BUTTON
(LOCATION
OPTIONAL)
2-1/4” (57 mm)
MIN.
2-1/4” (57 mm)
MIN.
FIN.
WALL
CENTERLINE
OF FIXTURE
4-3/4”
(121 mm)
VALVE ROUGH-INS (NOTE: SPECIFY ACTUATOR VARIATION NEEDED FOR YOUR APPLICATION)
33
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE CONTROL
STOP INLET, DO NOT USE PIPE THREAD
SEALANT OR PLUMBING GREASE ON VALVE
COMPONENTS OR COUPLINGS.
PROTECT THE CHROME OR SPECIAL FINISH OF SLOAN’S
FLUSHOMETERS. DO NOT USE TOOTHED TOOLS TO
INSTALL OR SERVICE VALVES. USE A SLOAN A-50 SUPER
WRENCH™, SLOAN A-109 PLIER WRENCH OR SMOOTH
JAWED SPUD WRENCH TO SECURE COUPLINGS. SEE
“CARE AND CLEANING” SECTION FOR MORE DETAILS.
NEVER OPEN THE CONTROL STOP TO WHERE THE FLOW
FROM THE VALVE EXCEEDS THE FLOW CAPABILITY
OF THE FIXTURE. IN THE EVENT OF A VALVE FAILURE,
THE FIXTURE MUST BE ABLE TO ACCOMMODATE A
CONTINUOUS FLOW FROM THE VALVE.
THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
THAT ARE SUBJECT TO NORMAL WEAR. THESE
COMPONENTS SHOULD BE CHECKED ON A REGULAR
BASIS AND REPLACED AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN THE
VALVE’S PERFORMANCE.
!!! IMPORTANT !!!!!! IMPORTANT !!!
!!! IMPORTANT !!! !!! IMPORTANT !!!
A Measure from finished wall to C/L of Fixture Spud. Cut pipe 1¼” (32
mm) shorter than this measurement. Chamfer O.D. and I.D. of water
supply pipe.
WATER SUPPLY PIPE
FINISHED WALL
1-1/4”
(32 mm)
C/L OF